			\$
81254	ATC 1396 Fleed of Urn	st Vol. <u>%</u> Pag	ge 3839
THIS DEED OF TRUST, made this	day of	FROMWARY January	, 19
between ROBERT L. R	ICHARDSON and MARY	LOU RICHARDSON	
		, here	ein called TRUSTOR,
whose address is P.O. Box 605 (Number and Street)			
TRANSAMERICA TITLE INUSRAM FRANK NAVARRO and MARY LOU	I NAVARRO ac tonan	te hu the ontiroty	and
FAIRBANKS REALTY, INC., ar WITNESSETH: That Trustor GRANTS, E	Alaska corporatio	n/	alled BENEFICIARY,
SALE, that property in the Klamath Co	unty, State of Oregon,	-Recording District, State of	Alaska, described as:
Lot Eight (8) in Block Ele Klamath County, State of C	ven (11), Fourth Addit Dregon, a/k/a 6713 Alva	ion to WINEMA GARDEN S Avenue, Klamath Falls	UBDIVISION, , Oregon.

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, the rents, issues and profits thereof, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the right, power and authority hereinafter given to and conferred upon Beneficiary to collect and apply such rents, issues and profits. To have and to hold the same, with the appurtenances, unto Trustee.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING:

1. Performance of each agreement of Trustor herein contained. 2. Payment of the indebtedness evidenced by one promissory note of even date, herewith, in the Principal sum of s 10,788.77 payable to Beneficiary or order, a copy of which said note is hereunto annexed, marked Exhibit "A", and by his reference incorporated herein.

A. To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, Trustor agrees:

A. To protect the security of this Deed of Trush, Trustor agrees: 1. To keep said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or densitian any building thereon; to complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanike manner any building which may be constructed, damaged or de-stroyed thereon; and to pay when due all claims for labor performed and ma-terials turnished therefor; to comply with all laws affecting said property or requiring any alterations or innorecements to be made thereon; not to commit cr permit waste thereof; not to commit, suffer or permit any act upon said property in violation of law; to cultivate, trigate, fertilize, fumgate, prune and do all other acts which from the character or use of said property may be reasonably necessary to preserve and conserve its value, the specific enumera-tians herein not excluding the general. 2. To provide, maintain and deliver to Beneficiary, as named assured, fire.

resemptive necessary to preserve and conserve its value, the specific enumerations herein not excluding the general.

To provide, maintain and deliver to Beneficiary, as named assured, fire insurance policy or policies, solisfactory to and with loss payable to Beneficiary in an empout not less than S.
The amount collected under any as Beneficiary may determine, or at option of Beneficiary the and with loss payable to Beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hersby and in source policy may be applied by Beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hersby and in source to a Beneficiary may determine, or at option of Beneficiary the antifice amount so collected or any part thereof may be released to Trustor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any detault on rotice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.
To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee; and to pay suit exceeding in any such action or proceeding in which Beneficiary or Trustee to fore close this Dred.

c. To pay: at least ten days before delinquency all taxes and assessments affecting sold property: when due, all incumbrances, charges and liens, with interest, on sold property or any part thereof, which appear to be prior or superior hereto; all costs fees and expenses of this Trust.

hereta; all costs fees and expenses of this Trust. 5 Should Trustor fail to make any payment, or to do any act or make any microcressitation as to security as herein provided, then Beneficiary or Trustee, but without obligation so to do and without notice to or demand upon Trustster, but without obligation so to do and without notice to or demand upon Trustee, but without obligation so to do and without notice to or demand upon Trustee, but without eleasing Trustee frem any obligation hereor, may: make or do the same in such manner and to such extent as either may deem necessary to protect the security hereof. Beneficiary or Trustee being authorized to enter upon said property for such purposes: appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee pay, purchase, contest or compremise any incumbrance, charge or Row Malch in the judgment of either appears to be prior or superior hereb; and, in exercising any such pay immediately and without demand all sums expended by Beneficiary or Trustee pursuant to the provisions hereof, with interest from date of expenditure at eight per cent per annum.

B. It is mutually agreed that:

Any award or damages in connection with any condemnation for public use of or injury to said property or any part thereof, is hereby assigned and shall be poid to Beneficiary who may apply or release such meneys received by him in the same manner and with the same effect as above provided for disposition of proceeds of fire or other insurance.

2. By accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date. Beneficiary does not waive his right either to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure so to pay.

3. At any lime or from time to time, without liability therefor and without notice, upon written request of Beneficiary and presentation of this Deed and said note for endorsement, and without affecting the personal liability of any person for payment of the indebledness secured hereby. Trustee may: reconvey all or any part of said property; consent to the making of any map or plat thereof; loin in granting any easement thereon; rolin in any extension agreement or any agreement subordinating the lien or charge hereol.

4. Upon written request of Beneficiary stating that all sums secured hereby have been paid, and upon surrender of this Deed and said note to Trustee for cancellation and retention and upon payment of its fees, Trustee shall reconvey, willowit warranty, the property then held hereunder. The recitals in any re-conceyence executed under this Deed of Trust of any mailters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfuncts thereof. The granitee in such reconveyance may be described as "the person or persons legally entitled thereto."

may be described as "the person or persons legally entitled thereto." 5. As additional security, Trustor hereby gives to and confers upon Beneficiary the right, power and authority, during the continuance of these Trusts, in collect the rents, issues and profits of said property, reserving unto Truster the right, prior to any detault by Trustor in payment of any indebidness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder, to collect and relain such rents. Issues and profits as they become due and payable. Upon any such default, Beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent, or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequact of any security for the indebidness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of sold property or any part Ihereof, in his own name sue for or otherwise collect such rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable altorney's fees, upon any indebideness secured and relak insuch order as Beneficiary may determine. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the co ection of such rents, issues and profits and the application thereof as alforesaid, st 11 not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidable an' act done pursuant lo such notice. 6. Upon written request lherefor by the Beneficiary specifying the nature of

as aforesaid, si ill not cere or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidale an' act done pursuant to such notice. 6. Upon written request therefor by the Beneticiary specifying the nature of the default, or the nature of the several defaults, and the amount or annuats due and owing, the Trustee shall execute a written notice of default and this election to cause to be sold the herein described property to satisfy the obligation hered, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in the office of the recorder et each treording precised written by the satisfy the obligation hered, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in the office of the recorder et each torice of sate having been given as then required by 1sw and not less than the time then required by law having elapsed after recordation of such notice of and place of sate having been given as then required by 1sw and not best and best bidder for cash in havd dermine, at public auction is the highest and best bidder for cash in havd due and place of sate, notice of theread in such order as if may determine, at public auction is the highest and best bidder for cash in havd unmery of the United States, payable at time of sale. Trustee with postpone sale of all or any zertion of said property is the time thereafter may postpone such sale by public announcement at the time fibe by the process of the truthuleness theread. Any person, including Trustor, Trustee, or mendiciary, as hereunder defined, may persons of facts shall be conclusive or implied. The recitals in such doed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive or mendiciary, as hereunder defined, may purchase at such sale. Alter deducting all cosis, freed sale and expenses of Trustee and of this Trust, including cost of evidence of title and reasonable counts the sale. The deducting all cosis, freed sale is a sale sale. The builties shall costs freed sale and expenses of Trustee and of this trust, including cost of evidence of title and reasonable countstees and any the person or per

(*) the unpaid balance of the aforesaid promissory note.

The term Beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein, or, if the note has been pledged, the pledgee thereof. In this Deed, whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.	C. Trustor, to induce the acceptance of this trust by Trustee and Berginary covenants, warrants and represents that the property hereinabove describe SO free and clear of all liens and encumbrances except as follows:		
8. Trustee accepts this Trust when this Deed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other Deed of Trust or of any action or proceeding in which Trustor, Beneficiary or Trustee shall be a party unless browth but Trustee.	All encumbrances presently of record, if any;		
broght by Trustee. 9. Beneficiary may, from time to time, as provided by statute, appoint another 7 usites in place and stead of Trustee herein named, and thereupon, the Trustee herein named shall be discharged and Trustee so appointed shall be substituted as Trustee hereunder with the same effect as if originally named Trustee herein. 10. If two or more persons be designated as Trustee herein, any, or all, powers granted herein to trustee may be exercised by any of such persons, if the other person or persons is unable. for any reason, to act, and any recital of such inability in any instrument executed by any of such persons shall be conclusive against Truster, his heirs and assigns.	and that he is seized with fee to said property and has the legal right to execute this deed and to alienate said property.		
the undersigned Trustor requests that a copy of any Notice of Default as set forth.	nd of any Notice of Sale hereunder be mailed to him at his address hereinbefore		
Signature Signature	of Trustor		
Robert L. Richardson - Trustor	Mary Lou Richardson - Trustor		
INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)		
) SS. STATE OF ALASKA)	STATE OF ALASKA) SS.		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY That on this 22 day	THIS IS TO CERTIFY That on this theday		
of January Francy, 19 80, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska,	of, 19, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska,		
personally appeared ROBERT L. RICHARDSON and MARY LOU RICHARDSON	personally appeared and		
to me known to be the person.S, described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowl-	the corporation named in the foregoing instrument, and they each acknowledged to me that they executed the same for		
edged to me that they igned and sealed the said instru-	and on behalf of said corporation as the		
their ment as free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal on the day and year in this certificate first above written	and		
SEALT Notary Public for Alaska	WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal on the day and year in this certificate first hereinabove written.		
My commission expires: 0/ 4/ 8/	(SEAL) Notary Public for Alaska		
5 4 S	My commission expires:		
REQUEST FOR FUL			
	en note has been paid		
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secure You are hereby requested and directed to cancel all evidences of indebtedness se held by you under the same.	Alaska,, 19		
held by you under the same.	conce by sold beed of those and to reconvey, without warranty, the estate now		
THE PROMISSORY NOTE OR NOTES, AND ANY EVIDENCES OF FURTHER A	ND/OR ADDITIONAL ADVANCES MUST BE PRESENTED WITH THIS REQUEST.		
State of Oregon, County of Klamath	Add Re A		
I hereby certify that the within instrument was	Return to:		
received and filed for record on the28th			
day of <u>February</u> , 19 <u>80</u> , at <u>11:26</u>	Hurn of Horn		
o'clock AM. and recorded on Page 3839.			
in Book <u>M80</u> Records of <u>Mortgages</u>	f, b, T, b, T, b, T, b, t,		
of said County.	e kara		
WM. D. MILNE, County Clerk	Crust P		
By Klinicha Malach Deputy	TRUSTE		
ARD			